



\$~59 & 60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 388/2024, CM APPL. 41942/2024 (28 Days Delay) & CM APPL. 41943/2024 (357 Days Delay)
COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX –
EXEMPTIONS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Abhishek Maratha, SSC
with Mr. Apoorv Agarwal &
Mr. Parth Samiwal, JSCs, Ms.
Nupur Sharma, Mr. Gaurav
Singh, Mr. Bhanukaran Singh
Jodha & Mr. Nimit Saigal,
Adv.

versus

BHAI HOSPITAL TRUST

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mayank Nagi & Mr. Tarun
Singh, Advocates

60

+ ITA 389/2024, CM APPL. 41946/2024 (357 Days Delay in Refiling) & CM APPL. 42256/2024 (28 Days Delay)
COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX - EXEMPTIONS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Abhishek Maratha, SSC
with Mr. Apoorv Agarwal &
Mr. Parth Samiwal, JSCs, Ms.
Nupur Sharma, Mr. Gaurav
Singh, Mr. Bhanukaran Singh
Jodha & Mr. Nimit Saigal,
Adv.

versus

BHAI HOSPITAL TRUST

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mayank Nagi & Mr. Tarun
Singh, Advocates



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

%
ORDER
26.07.2024

Bearing in mind an earlier appeal which is pending against the order dated 18 June 2021 passed by the Income Tax Appellate Tribunal and which has been alluded to in the orders impugned before us in these appeals, let these two matters be called on 09.08.2024 along with ITA 361/2023.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

JULY 26, 2024/_{RM}