



\$~5, 6 and 14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 361/2023

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME
TAX, EXEMPTION, DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Abhishek Maratha, SSC
with Mr. Parth Semwal,
Advocate.

versus

M/S BHAI HOSPITAL TRUST

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tarun Singh and Mr.
Sandeep Yadav, Advocates.

6.

+ ITA 389/2024

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME
TAX – EXEMPTIONS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Abhishek Maratha, SSC
with Mr. Parth Semwal,
Advocate.

versus

BHAI HOSPITAL TRUST

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tarun Singh and Mr.
Sandeep Yadav, Advocates.

14.

+ ITA 388/2024

COMMISSIONER OF
INCOME TAX – EXEMPTIONS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Abhishek Maratha, SSC
with Mr. Parth Semwal,
Advocate.

versus

BHAI HOSPITAL TRUST

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tarun Singh and Mr.
Sandeep Yadav, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

09.08.2024

%



CM APPLs. 41946/2024 (357 days delay in refilling), CM APPL. 42256/2024 (28 days delay) in ITA 389/2024

CM APPLs. 41942/2024 (28 days delay), 41943/2024 (357 days delay) in ITA 388/2024

Bearing in mind the disclosures made in these applications, the delay in filing and re-filing the appeals is condoned.

Applications stand disposed of.

ITA 361/2023, ITA 389/2024, ITA 388/2024

1. Learned counsel who has appeared on instructions for the respondent prays for time to obtain a copy of the paper book before addressing submissions.
2. Consequently, let these appeals be called again on 25.10.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

AUGUST 9, 2024/vp