



\$~5 to 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 361/2023

+ ITA 388/2024

+ ITA 389/2024

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, EXEMPTION, DELHI

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Abhishek Maratha, SSC with Mr.
Apoorv Agarwal, JSC, Mr. Viplav
Acharya, JSC & Ms. Nupur Sharma,
Adv.

versus

M/S BHAI HOSPITAL TRUST
Through:

.....Respondent

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER
02.04.2026

%

List this case on 29.04.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

APRIL 2, 2026/KK